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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL.PESHAWAR
AT CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN.

Appeal No. 998/2015

Date of Institution ... 04.09.2015

Date of Decision 28.11.2018

Muhammad Ayub S/0 Ghulam Hassan,
Caste Kharal, R/o Wanda Mochinawala, D.l.Khan.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health Services Civil
(Respondents)Secretariat, Peshawar and 2 others.

MR. MUHAMMAD IQBAL KUNDI, 
Advocate For appellant.

MR. USMAN GHANl, 
District Attorney For respondents

MR. AHMAD HASSAN, ^
MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI

MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judicial)

JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN. MEMBER.- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

parties heard and record perused.

FACTS

2. The brief facts are that the appellant was appointed as as Ward Orderly in

D.H.Q Teaching Hospital, D.l.Khan on 10.01.1996. He was dismissed from service

vide impugned order dated 14.05.2015. That after filing the instant service appeal on

04.09.2015 his departmental appeal dated 22.05.2015 was rejected on 29.10.2015.

ARGUMENTS

3. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that while posted in DHQ, D.l.Khan

he was transferred vide order dated 27.04.2015, which was never communicated to

the appellant. Moreover, instead of Muhammad Ayub name of Ayub Khawar was
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written in the said order which was a serious mistake on the part of the respondents.

He was served with an explanation on 04.05.2015. Thereafter, show cause notice

dated 05.05.2015 served on him to which he replied accordingly. That major penalty

of dismissal from service was imposed on him vide impugned order dated

14.05.2015. Major penalty of dismissal from service was imposed on him without

conducting regular enquiry, as held by the superior courts in numerous judgments.

Respondents failed to mention reasons for dispensing with regular enquiry. No

opportunity of personal hearing etc was afforded to the appellant. Act of the

respondents was patently illegal, unlawful and nullity in the eyes of law.

On the other hand learned District Attorney argued that all codal formalities4.

were completed before imposing of major of dismissal from service on the appellant. The

order was passed strictly in accordance with law and rules.

CONCLUSION.

We have gone through the record and observed that the respondents failed to5.

establish, whether transfer order dated 27.04.2015 was received by the appellant or

^ not? Hence, it can be presumed, it was not received by him. Moreover, correct name

of the appellant was not written in the said order. Respondents served show cause

notice on the appellant without assigning any reason for dispensing with formal

enquiry in violation of sub rule (b)(ii) of Rule-5 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Government Servant (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011. The superior court in

various judgments had held that in case major penalty was to be imposed to a civil

servant then regular enquiry as provided in the relevant rules should be conducted

against which was not done in this case. No opportunity of personal hearing was

afforded to the appellant. Penalty awarded to hirn :yas very harsh and did not 

commensurate with the guilt of the official concerned. The respondents failed to

take into consideration twenty years long service rendered by the appellant and was
->



3

dismissed from service in a whimsical manner. Learned counsel for the appellant

succeeded in making out for strong case for indulgence of this Tribunal.

As a sequel to the above discussion, the appeal is accepted, the appellant is6.

reinstated in service and the impugned order dated 14.05.2015 is set aside. The

intervening period shall be treated as leave of the kind due. Parties are left to bear

their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER

CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN
9.

iAy\

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
28.11.2018
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Order

28.11.2018 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani, District 

Attorney for respondents present. Arguments heard and record 

perused.

Vide detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed on

file, the appeal is accepted, the appellant is reinstated in service and

the impugned order dated 14.05.2015 is set aside. The intervening

period shall be treated as leave of the kind due. Parties are left to

bear their own cost. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced:
28.11.2018

^-{Xhmad Hassan) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan
9>1

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member
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Neither the appellant nor his counsel present. M/S 

Sadaqat Ullah Deputy Secretary and Muhammad Jamshed CCT
20.06.2018

alongwith Mr. Usman GhanI, learned District Attorney for the 

respondents present. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 

27.08.2018 before the D.B. at camp court D.I.Khan.

.:•) ■

Member
Camp Court, D.I.Khan

£ry\

is C^-e-V

27.11.2018 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attorney for 

respondents present.. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned 

for tomorrow i.e 28.11.2018 for arguments before D.B at camp court D.I.Khan.

■Y
(Ahmad Hassan) 

- Member

(M.Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan
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2A.01.2018 : Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani, 

District'Attorney, fon the respondents .also present. Learned

: counsel; for the appeljant submitted rejoinder: Copy of th.e
: ■ ' • ' I ' • ' ’• ' ' ■

: sameihanded dyer: t'oj learned District Attorney. Adjourned.

To come up for arguments on 13-03.2018 before D.B at 

Camp Court D.I.Khan.
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(Ahmad Hassan) ! 
Member 

i Camp Court D.I.Khan

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member 

Camp Court D.I.Khan
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13.03.2018 • i! Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah. DDA 

aiongvvi'th Mr. Muhammad Janphaid, CCT for the respondepls 

present, pounsel for the appellant seeks time. Granted. To come up 

for arguments on 25.06.2018-before‘D..B at camp court. D.I.Khan.
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As per direction of the Floirable Chairnia'n tour to 

D.I.Khan is rescheduled. To come up for arguments on 20.06.2018

' 25.05.2018 !

I
Ifinstead ot 25.06.2018. Notices be issued to the parties accordingly.

• 'll'
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!^5vl.iiI11 t'l26.07.2017 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad 

Jamshid, Technician alongwith Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District 

Attorney for the respondents also present. Written reply on behalf 

of respondents submitted and copy handed over to learned counsel 

for the appellant for rejoinder. To come up for rejoinder, on 

27.09.2017 before S.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.
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!i;(Muhanii'rf^ Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I. Khan
li
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27.09.2017 Counsel for the appellant present and Mr. Farhaj 
Sikandar, District Attorney for respondents present. Counsel. 
for the appellant requested for time to file rejoinder. Request 
accepted. To come up for rejoinder and arguments on 
2g. 12.2017 before D.B. at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

. 7

Member
(Judicial)

Camp Court D.I.Khan

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandaf,^
Muhammad .lamshid, Chiet 

resent. Learned counsel

28.12.2017
District Attorney alongwith Mr
Clinical'Technician for the respondents p 

forthe appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for

24.01.2018 before D.B at Camp Courtrejoinder and arguments 

D.I Khan.

on
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/
(Muhammcfo Hamid Mughal) 

Member
Camp Court D.I.Khan

(Muhaiiimad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I. Khan

A



Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Jamshaid, Chief 

Clinical Technician alongwith Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, GP for

. 26.04.2016

respondents present. Representative of the respondents requested 

for time to submit; written reply/comments. To come up for 

written reply/comments on 27.09.2016 at camp court D.I. Khan.

M
Camp Co^ D.I. Khan

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Samiullah, Junior Clerk 

alongwith Mr. Farhaj Sikander, Government Pleader for the respondents' 

present. Written reply by the respondents hot submitted and requested for ■ 

further tirne to submit written reply. Request accepted. To come up, for 

written reply/comments on 24.01.2017 before S.B at ^amp Court 

. D.I.Khan.

' ,27:09.2016

I

Camp CourtTTl.Khan

Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Jamshid, Chief 

Technician alongwith Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, Government Pleader for 

respondents present. Representative of respondent-department requested 

for time for submission of written reply. Record reveals that oh last two 

dates respondents are requesting for time for submission of written reply 

so, Government Pleader isMirected to direct the respondents to positively 

submit written reply .on next date otherwise stern action would be initiated 

against the respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on 

29.03.2017 before S.B at Camp Court D.LKhan.-

25.01.2017

ASHFAQUETAJ
MEMBER

Camp Court D.I.Khan

Since tour.is hereby cancelled, therefore, the case is adjourned 

for the same on 26.07.2017.

29.03.2017.'
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Counsel for the appellant present. He 

submitted that the appellant was appointed on 10.1.1996

23.11.-2015

• * Si

as Ward Orderly, has beeh^ dismissed from service vide 

impugned order dated 14.5.2015 without any 

departmental enquiry and giving him opportunity of 

defence and personal hearing. That after filing of this 

appeal, his departmental appeal has also been rejected 

vide order dated 29.10.2015 after lapse of the statutory 

period. The learned counsel stressed that the appellant 

has rendered service for sufficient time,, has been 

unlawfully dismissed from service. Perusal of the record 

shows that the appellant has denied to have received his 

transfer order on the basis of which he was dismissed

I
I
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from service.

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is 

admitted for regular hearing, ^'he appellant is directed to 

deposit security and process fee within 10 days. 

Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents. Case to 

come up for written reply/comments 

D.I.Khan on

camp court.

M|pBER
Camp Court, D.I.Khan

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. f arhcij 
Sikandar. GP present. None is. available .as 
representative on behalf of the-respondents. Securityu 
has not been.deposited and request made on -behalf of 
the appellant for deposit of the same. Request is 
accepted. Security and process fee be deposited within 7 
days.-- 'fhereafter, notices be issued to the respondents 
and case to come up for ; written reply 

camp court, D.kKhan.

20.01.2016 •• \
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FORM-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET I'
V

Court

Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge/ 
Magistrate

Date of order/ 
proceedings

321

The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Ayub presented 

to-day by Mr. Muhammad Iqbal Kundi, Advocate may be 

entered in the institution register and put up to the Worthy 

Chairman for preliminary hearing.

04.09.20151.

REGISTRAR "

Touring Bench,This case is entrusted to

D.I.Khan for preliminary hearing to be put up there

on

CHA N
>• •w

Appellant with counsel present and requested 

for adjournment. Therefore, case to come up for 

preliminary hearing on 

court, D.I.Khan.

28.09 20157^
f JT at camp

j

ME^ER
Camp coHit, D.I.Khan' - •*
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SEaTICK tribunal PBSHAWaR CABiP ©•I.KHAN.

ff#-Servie® Appeal N©. 2015

• A^psllaa^.Ayub

T/S

S®vt ©f KoP.K through Secretary 
Health Hesp©r.4eats.etc.

lB|ea,

• /

7 Aaaexure Pages.Particulars ©f iecusentsS.N©.

/-71. Me»© greuads ©f Appeal.

2. Copy «f trafisfer ©rder dated,27*20l5 
asLd cepy ef atteadasce register.

5. Cepy ef Sixplaaatiea dated.4,5.2015

4. G*py ®f slaew cause aetice dated. ,
5*5*2015 » cepy ef reply dated. 
9.5.2P15

Cepy ef disaaissal erder dated.i4,7>- 
14.5.2015

Copy of Bepartaeatal Appeal 

Wakalataaea.

A & B

//
G

I

\
-5. '.jC

6.
1.-

7. •m
Pif \i ' '.4 >i-

Appellaat.

Mukamsad Ayu^ 

jtkreugfe CouBB^.

^al ^uBdi ) 
^dvocate ^igfe Ceurt,

( laBBads^
•- n.

Batei. 51.8.2Q15.
rr>

i
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/
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BEK)KE KHYBER PaKHTOKIHOWA SERTICE TRIBUNAL PESIAWAH
gamp OFPICB BERA ISMAIL KHAN.

Service Appeal N©. 2D15
S®m£^ THi^asa

i"Mu^BBad Ayub 
S/0 Ghulaa Hassaa,
Caste Kharal , B/0 Machiamwala
Bera IsBail KUan*

.1 =if.

Aapellaat. '• -^'
■h,.

Y/S

1. Gevt Kbyber Paklatuakkawa
Tbreufik Secretary Bealtb Service 
Oivil®eeretariat %
Pesbawar*

2. Birecter G«B«fal , 
lealtb Services,
G®vt ef Kbyber Pakfetuakbawa 
Civil Secretariat 
Peabawar.

3. Medical Superiatemdeat,
BHq 'Teacbiag Heapital 
Bera *^3Bail Kbaa.

Respeadeats^

Service Appeal Under Sectiam 4 ef 

KbyberPakbtuakhewa Services Tribunal 
Act 1974. -

/
Prayer. Ga Acceptance af instaat Appeal 

this. H®a*ble Tribunal 

Pleased te pass

^ettiag aside iapugaed ©rder 

bearing N©.5911-1VPP dated.l^.^.2015 

vide wkick Appellant

Bay be 

aa order for

was - disaissed

frea Services and re-iastating tbe
!■;

• ‘OiN.-i
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Appellant is service at feis ©riginal

P©siti©a with all hack benefits.

Respectfully Sheweth,

1, That Appellant has been perferajing his ^uty 

©n the P®st ®f Ward Arderly B.H.Q Teaching Hospital
'j®

I.Khan f®r the last 20 years with entire 

. satisfaction of his Superiors and during long

pered Appellant services remained clean, unblemished 

without any red entry. ,

That while posting at Zakat Office 

Hospital D.I.Khan Appellant was transferred, vide 

.Office order K©. 25^7-72 dated. 27.^-20i5 which 

was neither conveyed to him nor timely informed 

about the transfer by the . Office where Appellant 

was performing his duty. .Even he was not relieved 

from his duty. , therefore he was performing his 

duty till ^5.5*.2Ql5 at Zakat Office D.H.q Hospital 

i^era Ismail Khan and was also marking

2.

his

attendance.

Gepies ef the transfer ©rder dated. 27.^.2015 

and relevant portion of attendance Register 

are enclosed and marked as Annexure A & B

That an alleged explanation .bearing N©. 3722

dated.4,5. 2015 was issued to Appellant by Respondent
<

N©.3 which Was neither served n©r received by 

Appellant. It is necessary t©_ mention that Appellant 

has neither refused to perform duty at Eemale

5.
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Medical Ward *B n®r refused t© receive the alleged 

explanatioH.

, G®py ©f explanatien dated,4-. 5-2015 is 

enelesed and marked as Aniiexure ' C

That ®a next very day alleged shew Cause netice 

N©.5750/?F dated.5,5.2015 was served up>®n Ap|>ellant 

hy 8esp®ndent N®,5 ,Reply ®f which was suTamitted hy 

Appellant ©n 9*5*2Pl5*

4.

Gepies ®f sh©w cause notice dated.5.5*20l5 

and It*s reply d8ted..9.5.20*^5 are enclosed 

and marked as Annexure B fe E

That despite constitution of Enquiry Committee5
appointment of Enquiry Officer for probing int©

of misconduct levelled against
or

the alleged charges

Appellant in the alleged explanation as well

dated.4.5. 2015 

5.5.2015 respectively gppei3i6nt was dismissed

by Kespondent N@.3 vide Office order

andas show cause notice

from services 

N®.5911-14/FF dated.14.5.2015/

Copy @f dismissal order dated,l4,5.20l5

marked as Annexure F.is enclosed and

That being aggrieved from the impugned

dated.l4.5.20l5

Bepartmental Appeal on 22.5*2015

impugned

dated.l4. 5. 2Qi5 and re-instatement

with, all back benefits.

6.

dismissal drder No. 39l1-l4/PF 

^Appellant filed

before Hespendent N©.2 f©r setting aside

dismissal order 

of Appellant in service

L



-4-V-’

Cepy of BepartEcntal Appeal 

is enclosed iaarked as Anae^ciire S.

dated. 22.5-2015

7. That Hespondest I^®.2 failedto respond the 

BepartEental appeal -within stipulated perissa ©f 90

days , keace instaat Service Appeal is being

filed for setting aside iapugaed disraissal fro«

©ffice order No.3911-1VPF dated.14.5.2015Service

amd re-instatiag the Appellant in service at his 

original position with all back benefits interaliai*-

oarthefollowing grounds

GRGUNBS Qg APPEAL.

i) That impugned dismissal 

1^*5-2015 is wrong , void- 

without lawful authority 

the rights of the Appellant .Therefor* the 

same is . liable to be set at naught .

fro® Ser-vicetborder dated/, 

ibinitio, arbitrary , 

and in effective upon

ii) That G aBlbied^d^tSat-liiat

and alleged show Cause notice dated. 5.5.2015 

upon Appellant within gape of 

Hespondent N®.5 is 

authority and voilation I of service

the Covernffieiat for Civil Servant/

"dateir4?5.20l5

one day by 

, without lawfulwrong

rules
notified by

iii) That according to law Respondent N©,5

Enquiry Committee or appoint 

Enquiry Gfficr to ceaduct proper enquiry into

was required
to constitute

the matter before awarding majer punishment 

dismissal from
©f

service^^to the Appellant but 

Respondents failed to conduct d^p'gtibBahhil

enquiry against the allegations ©f aiscenduct
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I6velle«l asaiBst isi the ispugaed

explanati®m and skaw cause natice dated.4«3« 2013

and 5-5*2013 respectively .Wkich is agaiast the

@f Sa^il' Servantnarm and rules

• iv) That it is evident 

attested fey tfee Officer
free atteadanee register .

am duty, that Appellant
reaaiaed present an his duty fran 27.4.2015 till 

*^5-5.2015 while handing 

dated. 14.5.2015 af disaieaal
aver impugned letter 

fraa Service .Even
apart fran that he was not habitual ta 

absent fran/^Buty. Thus clause 

OaversBent Service (efficiency

recaia
af K.P.E.

& Becipline )
rules 2011 are net iq^plicable upan 

his services eaanet fee disaissed under the

easBu'ch sketchy and frivdlaus
said rule

d * as well as

graunds.

v) That praper ©epartnental enquiry was aat 

against Appellant fey Respandent Na.3 ta 

alleged

e^tplanatian and 

^'S''2ofS respectively.

cenducted

prave the
charges af Biscaaduct eentianed 

shaw cause net ice
in alleged

dated.4,5.2015

Vi) That while awarding ffiajor punishBent t® Appellant
appartunity af personal hearing^feeing 

was ta fee given t® hin but 

personal heari'ng was 

iBpugned dismissal 

liable ta fee

mandate ly ,

no such appartunity af 

given t@ the Appellant. Thus 

order dated, 14,5,2015 is
feet. aside- an this scare alone

vii) That Respondent No,5 , was ■ personal 

with Appellant and hungrily 

in hurry ta dismiss

and enenitics* 

teak unjust decision

hia Tram service Tliasy®n
\

L
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which is evident frea alleged explanatiem 

dated. 4.5.2015 oa* alleged shew 

dated.5-5-2015 iasued hj hi« day after aaether.

reveals th*t he had intended te dianiss 

the Appellant fra« service injkanner whatseever.

cause netice

It thus

vHi) ThaJ: Appellamt^has- fhruptlyr^disaissed frea_Gavt:

ServanJ;hy R58pppflep.tiNe.witheut^ selid reasen

prejudiced and based an cancacted 

iaterial in cantraventitn ta the stasding rules/

purely biased

pracedure^ ignaring all afficial /Services /hunan 

rights laws and his 20 years spatless services 

in his credit were snashed with ane strake af pen

pracedureunlawfully and witheut ahserving cadel 

laid denn in the *£sta Cade " title canduct / 

discipline and E li D rules .^hus an this scare

d8ted.l4.5.20l5 sf disnissalalane inpugned arder 

fra^ service is liable ta be set at naught •

That alleged charges af refuspl af arders i.e. 

mat jaining new assifinnent and

e:jq3lanation letter 

sn 4.5.20^5 . as nentianed in the alleged shew 

is incarrect , wrang and biased 

because appellant being Glass IT enplayee /Law

think /affard any refusal an his 

transfer /pasting on the saae 

set up /adninistBatian •

ix)
refusal af alleged

stated to have been issued

cause matice

r
status cannat

part in case of

atatian in same

The inpugned ardtr^ dated. 14,5.20l5 is ^et 

teneable under the law therefare the sane is

X )

liable ta be set aside.

That the Caunsel af the Appellant nay alsa heiii)

allawed ta raise additional grounds during
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cdurse of laearimg.

Is wake ®f sufeoissioms «ade 

kumely prayed tket the iastant Service 

©f tfee

ab®ve it is

Appeal
-^ Appellant 

prayed f®r is tfee laea4*%f
oay Tse accepted 

the appeal.

as

Appellant ,

Muhaaaiad Ayufe . 
Ward Arderly

HQ^Ji?eactiiag Hospital"ated.5^.S,a0l5, [as.

ltir®ugS Csunsel.

Mufeaffiffiad Iqfeal Kundi 
Advocate High Court.

Affidavit,

MukgSaad Ayub S/G Gkulani Hassan H/O Wanda 

D„I.i\has do hereby soleisnly 

that' the 

to th e

Mochianwala

affirm and declare os oath
contents of the Appeal are true and correct 

knowledgebest ’r< "belief asd that
Botking has been kept secret.
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Pjj#,0966-9280201/ Fax ft 096G-9280446/DIK

Office of the Medical 5; \

Superintendent
DHQ Teaching Hospital DlKhan

No. /

/ /2015Oaied<*

office ORiJFK

The following posting /' tromFr 

ordered
long the class-IV Staff of 

wiih Immediate effect in the public

cm
OnOTH DlKhan is hereby
.• ■interest.

S.No Name From To
01 Muhammad Javed 

Munawar Ali
Main Gate DfQ 

Emergency (Morning) 

Zanana Main Gate 

Zakai OFD

Emergency (Morning) 

Zanana Gate (Morrdnf 

Mialn Gale DHQ 

Female Mlcdicai I'V^l

02
03 Rafiq
04 AyuA Kahwar A-A

/

ficdiciil Superintendent 
DDf) Teaching Hospital niKhati

/

I\No. jSYc 71/
\^opy forwarded to the •-, 

• / Incharge Zanana hospital DlKhan.
2. Incharge Units concerned DIIQTH DlKhan 

Head ofClass-IV DHQTH DlKhan.
4. Concerned Officials for compliance.
3.

DHQ Teaching KospiUd DlKhan

7."

• .'

\
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PhU 0966-9280201/ Fax It 0966-9280446/D!K
/

Office of the Medicj^SuperintendentDHQ Teaching Hospital DIKh'an
No.

^/2015DatedTo

Muhammad Ayub
Ward Orderly DHQ Teaching Hospital 
DIKhan

•4

.«
Subject;- 

Memo:- •
explanation

It -is reported by the Incharge that

■ I °^^'9nment but refused to obey the order.
you have not joined the 

Your this act constitute misconduct. You

new

are called upon to explain that why you 

: Efficiency and Discipline
may not be proceeded against under 

Rules. Your reply should reach within 24 hours.
Meanwhile you are placed under suspension

.* > •

, ■ i/ I f r

meaital Superintendent
DHQ Teaching Hospital DiKhan

•37^3-
. No:_
Copy forwarded to the:- ' >
1- Incharge Unit Concerned 
2. HeadofC!ass-IV

/ .

/ /' - A/

'A/I Y/i/h
/dedical Superintendent 

DHQ Tecching Hospital DiKhan



■ -

1)7^6- No. / PF Dated: /2()15 :
’

•iTo
Muhammad Ayub
Ward Orderly DHQ Teaching Hospital 
DIKhan

;r

*:

•I

SHOW CAUSE NQTrCF IINDFR 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA GQVHRNMKNT SERVANTS 

fEFFICIENCY AND DISCIPLINARY^ RULES.2ni 1
1

. I -V

'i
4 Dr.Karim Shah, Medical Superintendent DHQ Teaching_ Hospital DlKhair- 

a competent authority under the rules ibid do hereby serve you Muhammad Ayltb, 
Ward Orderly as follows.

. 1:•as

•
;

1. (0 Whereas, you, Muhammad Ayub Ward Orderly, were transferred'.to 
Female Medical Ward-A by the undersigned vide this office order No,2567~ 
72 dated;27.042015.

[ii] Whereas, you, Muhammad Ayub Ward Orderly, have refused to 
and obey the transfer order and to Join the 
duty.

(Hi] Your explanation
explanation order issued vide this office letter No.3722 dated G4-.G5.2Gi5.

From your conduct, I am satisfied that you have committed the. following 
act/omission specified in rule 3 of the said rules.

Misconduct

2. For reason of the above, / competent authority have tentatively decided, to 
impose upon you the major penalty of dismissal from service specified in Rule 4 
[b] [iv] of the rules ibid.

3. You are required to show 
imposed upon you.

4. If you failed to reply to this notice with in 07 days of its delivery it shell'be
presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case ex-party action 
shall be token against you. \

5. intimate whether you desired to be heard in person.

6. Meanwhile, you are placed under suspension under Rule 6 of the .said Rules. ■

!
Vi.-■!

receive
new assignment and perform the:•.!

:
'• >

called but you also refused to receive the '.-wwas

7*‘*'

r
•r.

(0
*1

.:.:j

1

to why the aforesaid penalty should not because as
7 :v

X,

'!
•:

;■
. ■!

COMPETEiNT AUTHORITY

!

;•V-
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To :•
■!!

.■;V '.
The Medical Superintendent 
D.H.Q. Teaching Hospital D.l.Khan

Subject: SHOWCAUSE NOTICE UNDER KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA GOVT. SERVANT 
(EFFICIENCY DISCIPLINARY RULE 2011^

;

; V

Honoured Sir, ,

i:•| .

•With due veneration and humble submission your low paid, inferior and 

most obedient subordinate do hereby submit defense reply with reference to the 

showcause notice issued under your letter No.3750/PF datedX5-05-2015 received 

07-05-2015 with the hope that your magnanimous authority will graciously be please 

to take lenient view as my this submission apart from defense is infact call of justice.

r

onI

Sir, 1 posses long span of 20 years spotless and unblemished 

my credit purely to the desired level and satisfaction of superiors so question of any 

type of refusal on my part does not arise as such I shall not be panelized for 

committed sin or nominal procedural technicalities. ;

service at
■'I ;•:

un

i! -In this context factual position is elucidated as under:-*
•I:

;
1. I was neither timely informed of the transfer by any official / immediate boss 

nor relieved to join new assignment or duty place, so it may not be termed as 

refusal of orders.'

2. It really came to me not only as a great surprise but shocking also that instead 

of proper relieving I am charged for refusal of receiving transfer orders and 

explanation which was not delivered to me either through any official or by 

post so, 1 may not be charged for the lapse.

i-
i

i
• !

ii:
! r

It is worth to mention here, that i remained on duty in substantive/ 

original posting section till 06-05-2015 as -wouid reveal from the attendance register 

wherein my presence can be verified. Hence the charges leveled in the showcause 

notice proves to be un justice, weightless, based on false attribution and nothing else.

i

V.’:

"•
'I

Sir, it is how strange that according to the clause (111) of aforesaid 

showcause notice and explanation is claimed to have been called from me on 04-05- 

2015 vide letter No.3722 dated 04-05-2015 and on next day on May, 2015 a

't

•:

i
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Phfr 0966-9280201/ Fax U 0966-9280446/DlK

Office of the Medical Superintendent
DHQ Teaching Hospital DlKh an

No. ypF
\Ci_y _i' /2015; Dated

OFFICE ORDFR‘
’\

Muhammad Ayub .Ward Orderly was transferred from Zakat 

Office to Female Medical Ward under this office endorsement order No.2567-
\

72 dated 27.04.2015 but he refused to obey and receive his transfer order and 

join his new assignment. His- explanation was called' vide this office letter 

No.3722 dated 04.05.2015 but he also refused to receive his explanation
■\

order.
;•;

He was therefore served with the show cause notice as to why
ft;/

strict disciplinary action including his dismissal form service may not be 

taken against him. Despite all the above referred correspondence, 

delinquent official did not join his

mi *

*•, /,the
assignment Today the incharge of 

class-lV had reported that he is still absent from duty for the last two vveeks

new

-:
with out any leave or permission.

i
} believe that Muhammad Ayub Ward Orderly is incorrigible. The 

facts on record ore sufficient to prove that the official is guilty of gross 

misconduct ! therefore being competent authority under the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants [Efficiency & Discipline] Rules 2011,

impose major penalty upon him and dismiss him from service with imrhediate 

effect

'.i

v-i
• j

N :
Medical Superintendent 
DHQ Teaching Hospital DlKhani>m\ ^^1

Ho.__
Copy forwarded to the:-
1. District Accounts Officer DlKhan.
2. Accounts Section MS DHQTH DlKhan.
3. Incharge Class-lV DHQTH DlKl 

Muhammad Ayub Ward Orderly DHQTH DlKhan.

:/
!

•;
-■ .4

•i
lan. .

//
. ■}

Medical Superintendent 
DHQ Teaching Hospital DlKhan

I

i



To, 'V * .

|v The Director General,
Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

Subjec::- APPEAL AGAINST THE OPPRESSIVE / UNLAWFUL DISMISSAL.

Venerable Sir,

With profound respects and humble submission, your kind attention is 

very apprehensive discriminative/ decision of Medical SuperintencJent DHQ 
Teaching Hospital D.LKhan. He is adopting impertinent attitude to all subordinates and 

violation of competency as a matter of routine, which is evident from his order issued 
under endst: No. 3911-14/PF dated: 14/05/2015 copy attached (Annexure-'A") under 
which the applicant has been abruptly dismissed from government servant without 
solid reason purely biased / prejudioed and based

drawn to a

on concocted material in 
contravention to the standing rules/ procedure ignoring all official/ services / human
rights of low paid cIass-IV government servant and law abiding citizen of mother land 

having 20-years spotless services at his credit with 
throughout the long span of services .

not a single guilt or laxity

In fact Medical Superintendent never bother to follow the prescribed rules 
and also use abusive language almost ail employees. He is so cruel that he dismissed 
humble petitioner from 20-year qualifying service with one stroke of pen wjlliout 
observing coded procedure laid in Esta-code "titled" conduct/discipiine and E8tD rules 

besides directive of August High Court and Supreme Court of Pakistan 
context.

The decision is also not in line of the grounds of proceedings clause "a" to’/T" of KPK 
Government Servant (efficiency & discipline ) rules 2011 because clause "d" is 
applicable to a person habitually absenting from duty.

While on usual duties in the beginning days of current month all of a sudden on 
07/05/2015, I received.a show cause notice No. 3750/PF dated 05/05/2015 from 
Medical Superintendent District Headquarter Teaching Hospital DIKhan (Annexure~B) 
under which the so called authority leveled the charges of refusal of orders, not 
joining new assignment and refusal of explanation letter stated to have been issued 
vide his letter No. 3722 dated 04/05/2015 as mentioned in clause- III of the said show 

cause notice though this is not correct because no employee of lowest status can think/ 
afford any refusal on his part in case of transfer/posting on same station in same 
setup/administratibn.

in this
The background of his recent aggressive action is briefly narrated as under:-

Page /1



7,
I responded the show^ cause notice well in time and submitted reply on 

dated 09/05/2015 within specified time limit copy appended (Annexure "C') in which 

the whole position was submissively explained. ' ■

It is worth mentioning that my spouse ailing of serious allergy remained 
admitted' in DHQ Hospital on dated: 05/05/2015 copy attached for perusal (Annexure-

4
i/

D'O

It is highly astonishing that the authority i.e Medical Superintendent
Teaching Hospital D.LKhan became personal and hungrily took un-just decfsion vide 
letter No. 3911-14/PF dated: 14/05/2015 and straight away disniissed me from services 
which is un lawful in nature as the impugned order is based on malevolence beyond, 
the limitation.

The decision is one sided, ill-intentioned 
supporting documents .issued in great hurry (I-attribution of refusal/non compliance of 
orders, explanation together with suspension within couple of days and dismissal 
within one week without listening my cry and hoe, consideration of defense reply, 
opportunity of personal hearing , appointment of impartial. inquiry officer prior to issue 
of the final order of dismissal of a govt servant like his private servant.

Prayers

as would reveal form chain of

In view of facts narrated above I implore to your kind authority to very 
kindly intervene in order to escape my 20-years services and declare the defective 
decision of MS DHQ Teaching Hospital DIKhan null & void and I may be allowed to 

continued to legitimate duties with zeal/zest to the best of capability so that'rigbts of 
right person are not Jeopardized.

Sir, I assure that I shall leave no stone unturned in discharge of assigtled 
duty to the desired level and sati^action of superiors. Hoping to be given immediate 

relief in real sense of sympathy/ benevolence to the humble sub '"subordinate 
humanitarian grounds who with his poor family is likely to face bitter consequences 
owing to the imposed devastation.

Thanking you in anticipation sir

on

Dated: 'VH_i__/2015 Yours Obediently.
'9JMuhammad Ayub

Ward Orderly DHQ Teaching
Hospital, D.LKhan. '

Page / 2
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^ BEFORE THE HQNQUEABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. CAMP COURT.
DERA ISMAIL KHAN

Service Appeal No. 998/2015

Muhammad Ayub (Appellant)

Versus

Govt of K.P.K through Secretary Health and Others ... (Respondents)

WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No 1-3.

Respectfully Sheweth,

Respondents humbly submit as under:-

PRELIMINARY OBTECTIONS

1. That the instant appeal is badly time-barred. Hence liable to dismissal 
in its very inception.

2. That the appeal is not maintainable and incompetent in its present 
form.

3. That the appellant is estopped to file the appeal in hand due to his 

own conduct.
4. That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus standi.
5. That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with 

clean hands.
6. That the appeal is bad for misjoinder and non-joinder of necessary 

parties.
7. That the appellant has concealed material facts from this Honourable 

Tribunal.
8. That the Honourable Service Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain 

the instant appeal.

\

BRIEF FACTS
1. This Para pertains to official record. Hence needs no reply.
2. This Para is incorrect and not admitted. On the one hand the appellant 

admits his transfer while the other hand refuses the service of the 

transfer order upon him which does not appeal to a prudent ihind. 
Furthermore, the performing of duties \on his earlier post has no 

relevancy whatsoever with the present posting. Therefore, performance

Mm
> >
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.4 of such a duty (which is not acceptable) is without any authority, law .and 

rules.
3. This Para is incorrect and not admitted. Hence, denied. Once again, the 

appellant is refusing the service of explanation letter upon him. Thus the 

whole case of the appellant is circling around the non-service of orders 

which has no truth in it and is just a myth. Furthermore, refusal of 

appellant from the performance of his duties and his absence is well 
evident from the non-performance of his duties in the Female Medical 
Ward as per the report of official of the Hospital dated: 04/05/2015. Copy 

of the report is attached herewith as annexure-A,B,C,
4. This Para pertains to record.
5. This Para is incorrect and not admitted. The competent authority has the 

power to dispense with the inquiry under rule (5)(b)(ii) of the KPK, 
Efficiency and Discipline Rules, 2011.

6. This Para pertains to record.
7. The proper comments to the departmental appeal by the appellant was 

submitted by the competent authority. Copy of the comments is attached 

on annexure D.

GROUNDS
i) Incorrect hence not admitted. The order was passed after fulfilling 

all the legal and codal formalities and is in accordance with law and 

rules.
ii) Incorrect hence denied. As stated above.
iii) Incorrect, hence denied. The competent authority has the power to 

dispense with the inquiry under rule (5)(b)(ii) of the KPK, 
Efficiency and Discipline Rules, 2011.

iv) Incorrect hence denied. The performance of duties if any by the 

appellant (which is not acceptable) is not relevant to his present 
posting and thus without authority and against the law and rules 

for the time being in force. Furthermore, the appellant remained 

absent from his duties without any approval from the competent 
authority. Thus clause (d) of rule has been rightly applied.

v) Incorrect and not admitted, hence denied. Detail reply is already 

given in Para No. (iii) ibid.
vi) Incorrect and not admitted. Hence, denied. Detail reply is already

c-'. .
given in the Paras supra.



vii) Incorrect and vehemently denied. The assertion of the appellant 
regarding personal grudges with the appellant of respondent No. 03 

is baseless and a false story which neither has any truth nor the 

same is supported by any proof whatsoever and is just inserted in 

the instant Para to take undue advantage, 
viii) Incorrect and not admitted. Thus denied. The appellant has been 

dismissed from service after fulfilling all the legal and codal 
formalities.
Incorrect and not admitted. This Para pertains to record.
Incorrect and not admitted. Hence denied. The impugned order has 

been passed after the fulfilment of all legal and codal formalities 

therefore; there arise no question of its being to be set aside.
That the Government Pleader may also be allowed to raise 

additional grounds during the course of arguments.

ix)
x)

xi)

PRAYER
It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Para-wise 

comments, the appeal being devoid of legal footings and merit may graciously 

be dismissed with cost.

Secretary (Health)
Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 

Respondent No 1

Director Genera (Health Services)
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 

Respondent No 2

Medical Teaching Institution, 
Dera Ismail Khan
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Ph# 0966-9280201/ Fax # 0966-9280446/DIK

Office of the MedicM Superintendent
DHQ Teaching Hospital DIKhan

3 72-^/ No. J .----
^ /2W5/ Dated

ToI

Muhammad Ayub
Ward Orderly DHQ Teaching Hospital 
DIKhan

Subject;- EXPLANATION 

Memo:-

It is reported by the Inchorge that you hove, not joined the 

assignment but refused to obey the order. Your this act constitute misconduct. You 

are called upon to explain that why you may not be proceeded against under 

Efficiency and Discipline Rules. Your reply should reach within 24 hours. 

Meanwhile you are placed under suspension.

new

Meaical Superintendent 
DHQ Teaching Hospital DIKhan

No.
Copy forwarded to the:-
1. Incharge Unit Concerned
2. Head ofClass-IV

r.
y

ical Superintendent 

DHQ Teaching Hospital DIKhan

4\\> ^7[iV
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PM 0566-3230201/ Fay H 0966-9280446/DIK

-;• s'-t ^'1
Dated_3X/_rj_ /20p
No. / PF

To
1 The Director General Health Services 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar

AFPEM.Subject:
Memo:

The cornme 

for further necessary action.
ntS as asked for in your letter under reference are enclosed

r
V - -edtcai Superintendent

•A>
Vc

DHQ Teaching Hospital DIKhan
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1 ■#
The

E.W of
ffl- rArfj, dHQ Teach,„g Hospha! DIKhaa ace eubmiUed a., mudeca

}. Ea-Wacd OcdeCy „e ,ca„fecced,a Fecude Med,ca, Ward 

Report by the Naib Qasid is enclosed. assignment.

2. His explanation was called but he refused to 

- issued vide this office letter No,
Naib Qasid is enclosed:- ^

receive the explanation order 
3722 dated 04.05.2015 (enclosed). Report of

3. He was served with a show cause notice but the office 

for service purpose because he oftenly remained absent fi 

intentionally avoided to receive the show 
Notice is enclosed.

unable to find him 

Hospital and 
Notice. Copy of the Show Cause

was
orm

cause

4: On query, the incharge of the Class-IV submitted a written report to the

• 5. Later on he submitted
satisfactorv He wn “ notice but it was not

sfactory. He was given a chance of personal hearing but he did not avail it.

6. His plea about the illness of his wife
applied for leave instead of absenting himself from duty.

is a lame excuse, because he would have

Jt ise ■ n . mention that after his termination order ap«c Pcojeccoc of,be effccfl,

. JO ^ O' jjys o-ojU, aol ^ cj5j O'!

(Jj^ (Jia (J-aC.

^f^nch low character, who does 

Muhammad Ayub Ex-Ward

ez:

not

Orderly
^^s^^hordination and loose character. His d^ 

■ of any merit is liable for straight-away dismissal. .

was proven guilty of 

epartmental appeal devoid
. misconduct,

irVeaical^uperintendent
DHQ Teaching Hospital DIKhan
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directorate general health
SERVICES, GOVT; OF KHYBER
PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
NO, \-| / ^
DATED

I >“■ 
F M

. I

-/personnel
/10/2015.0 ^c7

I nrcM..^

Reference your appeal dated 22.05.2015,

Subject:
Memo: AL.

on the subject notedabove. ■

Your appeal for 
been considered by the 

acceded to as 

formalities as required

re-instatement in to Govt Service has 

competent authority and can not, it is 'regretted be 

issued after observance o'pall theyour termination has been i
codal

under the E&D Rules.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (P-Ilj 
^DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALT 
^ERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWANo __/Personnel

Copy forwarded to the M.S DHQ Ho V'
spital^.I Khan fdr'irfeTBtion.

wr-ASSISTANT director Yp-fn 
directorate GENERAL HEALTH 
^RVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR

ii

!

earlier pGd;t has no 

present posting. Therefore, perfo
ciuLicd) uii msr ~~ V.'i

' relevancy whatsoever with the y.-e


